dated 30.06.20 17 as amended should not be denied w.e.f. 01.04.2021 
to 07.01.2023; 

iv) Imported goods, i.e. electric motors valued at Rs.48,79,67,210/-
during the period 04.12.2020 to 07.0 1.2023 should not be confiscated 
under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 

v) Differential duty of Rs.5,24,24,076/- (BCD+SWC+IGST) (Rupees Five 
Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Seventy Six 
only) for the period from 04.12.2020 to 07.01.2023 should not be 
demanded, confirmed and recovered from them under Section 28 (4) of 
the Customs Act, 1962; 

vi) Differential duty amounting to Rs.5,23,85,529/- (BCD+SWC+IGST) 
Paid by M/s Toyota Tsusho India Pvt Ltd during the investigation

[...]

importer during the period from 01.04.2021 to 07.01.2023; 

iv) Imported goods, i.e. electric motors valued at Rs.48,79,67,2.10/-
during the period 04. 12.2020 to 07.0 1.2023 are liable to be confiscated 
under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 

v) Differential duty of Rs.5,24,24,076/- (BCD+SWC+IGST) (Rupees Five 
Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Seventy Six 
only) for the period from 04.12.2020 to 07.01.2023 is recoverable 
from them under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1.962 wih 
applicable interest under Section 28AA of the .Customs Act, 1962. 

vi) Deposited amount Rs.5,23,85,529/- (BCD+SWC+IGST) and interest